
Central DuPage Hospital (III) Open Good Shepherd Hospital (II+) Tricia Zillweger Kuehn MSN, RN, CNL, IBCLC, C-EFM

25 N. Winfield Rd. Nursing Professional 450 West Highway 22 Unit-based Nurse Educator

Winfield, IL  60190 Development Specialist, OB Barrington, IL 60010 Ph: (847) 480-5941

NICU  Phone:   (630) 933-6427 Ph:(847) 990-5530 Hospital: (847) 381-9600 PZillwegerKuehn@northshore.org

L&D   Phone:   (630) 933-6974

Jennifer Hoffman, RNC-OB, LMT, MSN Donna Ackerman, RN, MSN, CNOR

Angela Black, RN, MSN, CPN, NE-BC Clinical Practice Partner, OB Charlotte Larsen, BSN Director, Perioperative Services & OB

Vice President of Operations, Women & Children's Services Assistant Clinical Manager, OB Ph:(847) 842-4245

Women & Children's Services, Ph:(630) 933-2325 Ph:(847) 990-5462 donna.ackerman@aah.org

Emergency Services and Respiratory Care jennifer.hoffman2@nm.org charlotte.larsen@aah.org

Ph:(630) 933-6576 Mary Terry, RNC, BSN Lake Forest Hospital (II+)

Angela.Black@nm.org Jaime Gorska, OTR/L Heidi Gutowski, BSN, RN Manager, OB, 660 N. Westmoreland Road

Clinical Quality leader, OB Nursing Professional  Women & Infant Services Lake Forest, IL  60045

Melissa Hinshaw, RNC, MSN Quality & Safety Services Development Specialist, SCN Ph:(847) 842-4146 Hospital: (847) 234-5600

Clinical Director, NICU Ph:(630) 933-2389 Ph:(847) 990-2171 mary.terry@aah.org

Ph:(630) 933-6135 Jaime.Gorska@nm.org heidi.gutowski@aah.org Melissa Kelley, RN, MSN, NE-BC, 

melissa.hinshaw@nm.org RNC-OB, C-EFM, CBC

Ann Stapinski, MSN, RNC-MNN, CBC Director, Maternity Services

Professional Development Specialist, Educator, Coordinator Perinatal Education Ph: (847) 535-6326

Clinical Practice Specialist, NICU  Labor & Delivery, Mother Baby, MFM Ph:(847) 842-2769 Melissa.Kelley@nm.org

Ph: (630) 933-3947 Ph:(630) 933-5006

ann.stapinski@nm.org Darlene West, MSN, MBA, RN

Delnor Hospital (II+) Hope Reis, RNC-OB, MS, C-EFM Nurse Manager, Maternity Services

Katie Martin, MSN, RNC-OB Gina Mellace, MSN, RNC-MNN, CBC 300 Randall Road Clinical Educator, Women & Infants Ph: (847) 535-6376

Clinical Director, L&D, Perinatal Education Practice Administrator II, MFM Geneva, IL  60134 Ph:(847) 842-5521 dwest@nm.org

Ph:(630) 933-2388 Ph: (630) 933-7738 Hospital: (630) 208-4070 Hope.reis@aah.org

katie.martin2@nm.org gina.mellace@nm.org Jacqueline Lowry, RN, MSN, BC-OB, C-EFM

Dawn Stanley, RNC, MSN Highland Park Hospital (II) Clinician Nurse Specialist, Maternity Services

Maggie Colliander, MSN, RNC-OB, CBC Director, 777 Park Avenue West Ph:(847) 535-6266

Clinical Director, Mother Baby and Lactation New Life Maternity Center Highland Park, IL  60035 Jacqueline.Lowry@nm.org

Ph:(630) 933-2387 Ph:(630) 208-4069 Hospital: (847) 432-8000

Margaret.Colliander@nm.org dawn.stanley@nm.org Paging System: (847) 432-8000 Judy Payawal, RN, BSN, C-EFM 

Ask to page the pager # Nurse Resource Coordinator, OB

Condell Medical Center (II+) Megan Pittard, MSN, RN, NPD-BC Ph: (847) 535-8623

Outcomes Manager 801 S. Milwaukee Avenue Program Manager, Perinatal Services Gail Leiter, RN, BSN, LCCE judy.payawal@nm.org

Ph:(630) 933-6459 Libertyville, IL  60048 New Life Maternity Center Clinical Nurse Manager, LDRP

Hospital: (847) 362-2905 Ph: (630) 938-6011 Ph:(847) 480-3763 Heather Brown, MHA

megan.pittard@nm.org gleiter@northshore.org Clinical Quality Leader

Julie Cason, RN, BSN, MS, NE-BC Ph: (847) 535-6104

Professional Development Specialist, Director of Nursing Beth Richard, MSN, RNC-EFM OPEN POSITION heather.brown1@nm.org

Women & Children’s Division Women’s Health Services/Clinical Operations Manager, New Life Maternity Center Clinical Coordinator, LDRP

Ph:(630) 933-6842 Ph:(847) 990-5131 Ph: (630) 938-8877 Ph:(847) 480-

Julie.cason@aah.org beth.richard@nm.org Maternal Clinical Quality Leader

Ph: (847) 535-6080

Jennifer Eder, BSN Jayne Haley, MS, RNC-OBC-EFM Marisa Newman, BA, BSN, RNC-OB, CBC, C-EFM 

Clinical Nurse Manager, Clinical Practice Specialist Unit-Based Nurse Educator

OB / SCN / PEDS Department Of Professional Practice Ph: (847) 480-3714 Patricia Fiore MSN, RN, PEL-IL, NCSN, NE-BC

Ph:(847) 990-5428 Ph:(630) 208-4163 MNewman@northshore.org Program Manager, Perinatal Education

jennifer.eder@aah.org jayne.haley@nm.org Ph: (847) 535-6182

Patricia.fiore@nm.org
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Northwest Community Hospital (III) Swedish Hospital (II) Vista Medical Center East (II) West Suburban Medical Center (II)

800 West Central Road 5145 North California Avenue 1324 N. Sheridan Road 3 Erie Court

Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Chicago, IL 60625-3642 Waukegan, IL 60085 Oak Park, IL 60302

Hospital:  (847) 618-1000 Hospital: (773) 878-8200 Hospital: (847) 360-3000 Hospital (708) 763-2000

Robert Brown, MSN-HCSM  Eva Peroulas, RNC-OB, MSN, C-EFM Teresa St. Luce, MS, RN Denise Massey, MSN-Ed, RNC-OB

Executive Director,  Director of Nursing Family Birth Center \ Director, Women & Children Services, Director, Family Birth Place

Critical Care/Emergency Services  Nenette Cacal, DNP, MSN, RN, CNML,  Womens Center New Family Center Ph:(708) 763-2917

Women and Infant Services  RNC-OB, C-EFM Ph:(773) 878-8200 x 4354 Ph:(847) 360-4333 x5219 dmassey@westsubmc.com

Pediatric Acute Care Center  Clinical Nurse Manager, Women & Infants Unit and eperoulas@schosp.org teresa.stluce@amhealthsystems.com

Ph: (847) 618-7987 Lactation Services

rbrown1@nch.org Ph:(847) 618-8510 Open position Yvette Malicay, RN, MSN, RNC-OB Natasha Gittings, BSN, RN, RNC-OB, 

Pocket Phone: (847) 618-8550 Clinical Nurse Manager, Manager of New Family Center CCE, CLS

Laura Peters, RNC-OB, C-EFM, MSN, NE-BC fcacal@nch.org Family Birthing Center Ph: (847)360-4333, x 5211 OB Quality Data Analyst, Family Birth Place

Clinical Nurse Manager, L&D Ph:(773) 878-8200 x 6449 yvette.malicay@amhealthsystems.com Ph:(708) 763-2917

Ph:(847) 618-8420 Rochelle Sowa, RN, BS ngitting@westsubmc.com

Pocket Phone:(847) 618-8490 Clinical Nurse Manager, NICU, Peds IP & Brigette Anderson, BSN, RNC-OB

lpeters@nch.org Pediatric ED Clinical Educator, New Family Center Rosa Rodriguez, RN

Ph:(847) 618-6410 Clinical Coordinator, Family Birthing Ph: (847)360-4333, x 5320 Acting Manager, Family Birth Place

Pocket Phone: (847) 618-6437 Ph:(773) 878-8200 x 6448 brigette.anderson@amhealthsystems.com Ph: (708) 763-6281

rsowa@nch.org rorodrig@westsubmc.com

Director Magnet Program, Professional Practice Denise Gomez, BSN, RN

Ph:(847) 618-6510 Melissa Greco (Tentler), MSN, Perinatal Statistics Kelsi Hogen Berczynski, RNC-OB, 

Clinical Practice Specialist, NICU APRN, FNP-BC Ph: (847)360-4038 C-EFM, CLC

Ph:(847) 618-6481 Nurse Educator, OB, denise.gomez@amhealthsystems.com RN, Assistant OB Educator

Jaime Kelly, RN, MSN, RNC-OB Newborn & Med Surg Ph: (815) 263-8506 

Clinical Practice specialist Family Birthing Center kberczynski@westsubmc.com

L&D and Women & Infants Ph:(773) 878-8200 x 1596

Ph:(847) 618-8432 Shannon Flint, BSN, RN-BC mtentler@schosp.org Eve Slipiec, RN, BSN, IBCLC

jkelly@nch.org Clinical Practice Specialist, Pediatric Acute Care Center Lactation

Pediatric Quality Coordinator Carol Powell, MSN, BSN, RNC Ph:(708) 763-6638

Kathryn Beam, BSN, RNC-OB Ph: (847) 618-4342 PRN, RN eslipiec@WestSubMC.com

Bereavement Coordinator/ Pocket Phone: (847) 618-6438  Cpowell2@northshore.org

Community Outreach sflint@nch.org

Ph:(847) 618-8415

Pocket Phone: (847) 618-8416

kruth@nch.org 
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